

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT JAMMU

WP(C) No.1422/2021

CM No.5731/2021

CM No.5732/2021

Rahul Panday

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:-

Mr. Himanshu Beotra,
Adv.

V/s

Union of India & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

CM No. 5732/2021

Let the deficiencies be removed in terms of Circular No. 16/GS dated 29.03.2020.

This application is **disposed of** as such.

WP(C) No.1422/2021 & CM No.5731/2021

Notice.

Mr. Vishal Sharma, learned ASGI accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.

Objections, if any, be filed by the next date of hearing.

List on 20.09.2021.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

JAMMU
23.07.2021
Eva