

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.1422/2021

Rahul Panday

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

**Vs**

Union of India and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Due to sad demise of Advocate Sonam Dorjay, the Advocates have abstained from appearing in the Court today, as such, the matter is adjourned.

List on 06.07.2022.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
10.05.2022  
Eva