

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1422/2021

Rahul Panday

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Himanshu Beotra, Adv.

vs

UOI and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Eishan Dadhichi, CGSC vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Adjourned at the request of proxy counsel appearing for the respondents.

List on 13.10.2023.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
16.09.2023
Rakesh